received and have therefore, in accordance with our Standing 

Orders, been circulated. 

(1) Teachers’ Salary 

Mr. Sinclair:  

(a) Could the Hon. Minister inform the National 

Assembly how many teachers  in Regions (1-10), 

NET salary per month is less than one Hundred and 

Fifty  Thousand ($150,000) for Nursery, Primary 

and Secondary schools?  

(b) Could the Hon. Minister also inform the 

National Assembly how many teachers in Regions 

(1-10), NET salary per month is more than one 

hundred and fifty thousand ($150,000) but  less 

than two hundred thousand ($200,000) for Nursery, 

Primary and Secondary schools? 

(c) Could the Hon. Minister further inform the 

National Assembly how many teachers in regions 

(1-10), NET salary per month is more than two 

hundred thousand ($200,000) but  less than 

two hundred and fifty thousand ($250,000) for 

Nursery, Primary and Secondary  schools? 

Answers were Deferred.  

(2) Management of the GOAL Programme 

Mr. Sinclair: 

(a)  Could the Hon. Minister inform the House 

whether the GOAL Programme    in 

the Ministry of Education has a governing board